

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

WPS No. 376 of 2019

Dinesh Kushwaha **Versus** The State Of Chhattisgarh

21.01.2019	Mr. Aman Upadhayay, counsel for the petitioner. Mr. Salim Kazi, Dy. AG for the State. Petition is admitted for hearing. Since all the respondents are represented through the State counsel, issuance of notice stands dispensed with. Let reply be filed within a period of eight weeks and matter be listed after reply is filed. Sd/- (P. Sam Koshy) JUDGE

Rohit