



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

WPS No. 376 of 2019

DINESH KUSHWAHA **versus** THE STATE OF CHHATTISGARH
and Others

Order Sheet

04/10/2024	Shri Ashish Shrivastava, Senior Advocate with Shri Rohishek Verma, counsel for the petitioner. Ms. Pragya Shrivastava, Deputy GA for State. Heard on I.A. No.1/2021, an application for modification in the relief clause of the petition. Learned State counsel would not oppose the above application. On due consideration, I.A. No.1/2021 is allowed. Let necessary amendment be carried out within a period of two weeks. Amended petition shall also be filed. Learned State counsel shall file Reply and shall also
-------------------	--

Avinash	clarify, by filing an affidavit to the effect that how the weightage of 40% has been added in respect of column Nos.15 and 16 as in the written examination, 20 marks has been stipulated and 40% weightage marks has been prescribed. Sd/- (Deepak Kumar Tiwari) Judge
---------	---