



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

WPS No. 376 of 2019

DINESH KUSHWAHA *versus* THE STATE OF CHHATTISGARH

Order Sheet

08/12/2025	Shri Santosh Bharat, counsel for the petitioner. Shri Malay Jain, PL for the State/respondent. Counsel for the State prays for further time to comply with the order dated 04.10.2024. By way of order dated 04.10.2024, a direction was made to file affidavit and explain the query raised by this Court. However, neither reply nor affidavit has been filed by the State. As a last indulgence, one more opportunity is given. If on the next date of hearing, reply and the affidavit is not filed, the concerned OIC shall remain present and explain as to why the said compliance has not been made. Office of the Advocate General is directed to send a copy of this order today itself to the concerned Authority for its compliance. List this matter in the first week of February, 2026. Sd/- (Deepak Kumar Tiwari) Judge
Avinash	