



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

WPS No. 376 of 2019

DINESH KUSHWAHA **versus** THE STATE OF CHHATTISGARH

Order on Board

03/02/2026	Mr. Vikas A. Shrivastava, Advocate for the Petitioner. Mr. Rahul Tamaskar, Govt. Advocate for the State. Heard Despite order dated 08.12.2025, reply has not been filed in this petition and the OIC is present in person. Let the Secretary, Department of School Education, file an affidavit within 7 days from today as to why the return has not been filed till date and what action has been taken against the erring officer who is responsible for it. Return be filed positively on or before the next date of hearing. List the matter for consideration on 16.02.2026. Sd/- (Sanjay K. Agrawal) Judge
Aks	